
Cumberland County Utility Coordinating Committee 

Minutes of July 7th, 2022 

Meeting Location: 

PWC Operations Center – Water Construction Conference Room 

955 Old Wilmington Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28301 

 

Kenny Hart called the meeting to order and welcomed everyone. 

Members present: 
  
 Howard Corey NC811 
 Kenny Hart PWC - Water Resource Construction 
 Carla Jackson PWC - Water Resource Construction 
 Joe Kulwicki SEC 
  
  
  
  
 
Member Project Discussions: 

Howard Corey presented the narrative with important information such as: 

• Ticket volume for Cumberland County statistics. 

• Upcoming Meetings & Events 

I have attached Howard’s narrative for your reference. 

Joe Kulwicki with SEC discussed project on Raeford Road. 

Kenny Hart with PWC Water Resources Construction had no updates at this time.  

The next Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating meeting will be Aug 4, 2022.  





Contact List – Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating Committee 

Name 
Initial 
Attended Company Telephone # E-mail address 

Jim Holland   4-D Site Solutions 910-426-6777 jholland@4dsitesolutions.com 

Chris Collins   Aqua Inc. 910-779-0794 cacollins@aquaamerica.com 

Kevin Curry  Aqua Inc. 910-263-0561 KDCurry@aquaamerica.com 

Louis Hardin   Bricklayers, Inc. 910-322-1354 Bricks.builders@gmail.com 

Philip Perkins  Cable Hound Locators 910-331-3723 Perk780@gmail.com  

Evelyn Andrews   Centurylink 910-678-0250 Evelyn.Andrews@centurylink.com 

Angie Burcham   Centurylink 910-678-0246 Angela.H.Burhcam@centurylink.com 

Craig Morris  Spectrum 910-824-0968 Craig.morris@charter.com  

Randall Smith  Spectrum 910-401-5027 Randall.Smith@charter.com  

Jeff Riddle   City of Fayetteville 910-322-6358 jriddle@ci.fay.nc.us 

Steven Fussell  City of Fayetteville 
910-433-1693/ 
910-676-1679 sfussell@ci.fay.nc.us  

Fred Thompson  City of Fayetteville 910-433-1110 frthompson@ci.fay.nc.us  

Robert Gardner   City of Fayetteville  910-433-1795 rgardner@ci.fay.nc.us 

David Guy  City of Fayetteville 910-723-5805 dguy@ci.fay.nc.us  

Karen Burns   Duke Energy Progress  910-429-3104 karen.burns@duke-energy.com 

Jason Chesnut  Duke Energy Progress 910-596-1024 Jason.Chesnut@duke-energy.com  
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Lisa Wingfield   Duke Energy Progress  919-210-7570 lisa.wingfield@duke-energy.com 

Joshua Bass  EHC Environmental 910-843-4456 ehcjbass@gmail.com  

Gus Keane   ESP Associates, P.A. 919-415-2737 gkeane@espassociates.com 

Bill Edelen   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 bedelen@fandr.com 

Craig Mintz   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 cmintz@fandr.com 

Kevin Jones   Joyner Keeny 252-213-8080 kevin@joynerkeeny.com 

David Vaughn   MKR, Inc. 910-484-5191 dvaugh@mkrinc.com 

Joseph Leary  McKim & Creed 704-763-3257 jleary@mckimcreed.com  

Howard Corey   NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org 

Keith Rivenbark  NCDOT 910-364-0649 keithrivenbark@ncdot.gov 

Rick Handlin  NCDOT 910-568-7342 rhandlin@ncdot.gov 

Randy Rogers  NCDOT 910-779-9417 Rdrogers4@ncdot.gov  

Chris Collier  NCDOT 910-366-0484 crcollier@ncdot.gov  

Harry Bryant  NC Utilities Commission 919-218-4745 bryant@ncuc.net   

Tracy Maddox   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2909 tracy.maddox@duke-energy.com 

Michael Sealey   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2943 mike.sealey@duke-energy.com 

Eric Bramble  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-309-4415 steven.bramble@duke-energy.com   
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Doug Ward  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2908 douglas.ward@duke-energy.com  

Ryan Smith  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2937 Ryan.smith4@duke-energy.com  

Jennifer Woodard  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2959 Jennifer.woodard@duke-energy.com  

Terrell McCrimmon   Professional Maintenance Co. 910-488-8097 pmclandscaping@gmail.com 

Chris Rainey   PWC 910-223-4718 chris.rainey@faypwc.com 

Kenny Hart   PWC 910-223-4721 kenny.hart@faypwc.com 

Chasity White   PWC 910-223-4715 chastity.white@faypwc.com  

Marc Tunstall   PWC 910-263-5030 marc.tunstall@faypwc.com 

Al Johnson   PWC 910-263-4991 al.johnson@faypwc.com 

Sam Powers  PWC 910-223-4370 sam.powers@faypwc.com  

Joe Kuluicki  Southeastern Connections 910-303-4127 jkuluicki@seconnections.com  

Pat McKenzie  Southeastern Connections 336-268-5654 patmckenzie@seconnections.com  

Randy McLamb   South River EMC 919-820-7114 rmclamb@sremc.com 

Andrew Smith   South River EMC 910-237-3169 asmith@sremc.com 

Mike Paluso   State Utility Contractors 704-289-6400 mikep@sucontractors.com  

Corey Shull  State Utility Contractors 704-201-6690 cshull@sucontractors.com 

Craig Silvanic   Stewart Engineering 919-244-5129 csilvanic@stewart-eng.com 
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Dan Adkins   Stewart Engineering 919-390-9157 dadkins@stewart-eng.com 

Don Sisko   Town of Hope Mills - Public Works 910-316-4318  dsisko@townofhopemills.com 

Ira Peterson   
Town of Hope Mills  
 Street Department 910-429-3383 ilpeterson@town.hope-mills.nc.us 

Tracy Brigman  USIC 910-336-7168 tracybrigman@usicllc.com  

Tracy Cribb   USIC 910-619-4403 tracycribb@usicllc.com 

Tony Blackmon   Wellons Construction 910-985-3231 tblackmon@wellonsconstruction.com 

J.K. Lee   Wellons Construction 910-568-7690 jklee@wellonsconstruction.com 
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Virtual / Hybrid Meetings

Follow these video instructions to find your virtual meeting link and how 
to make the most of the meeting in the new MICROSOFT TEAMS 
platform. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GC5zGkdxqb0

In the chat section please type your name, company name & email.

Participant feature – raise hand. The meeting facilitator will acknowledge 
you.

Enter the meeting with your microphone on mute and unmute your mic 
when you need to speak.

Every meeting will be recorded, and the video will be posted on the 
ncucc.org website. You can watch the meeting by using the video link 
provided on ncucc.org. Visit your county UCC page for a listing of past 
meeting videos.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GC5zGkdxqb0


MONTHLY UPDATE

AUGUST 2022

Cumberland County UCC



https://nc811.org/811-day/



811 Day

August 11th or 8/11 Day serves as a natural 
reminder for NC residents to call 811 prior to any 
digging project to have underground utility lines 
marked.

Help us share this message by utilizing our 
811 Day Awareness Toolkit.

https://nc811.org/811-day/



811 Day Events

8-11 Honey Hunters Baseball Game

8-11 Durham Bulls Baseball Game

8-13 Racing at Bowman Gray Stadium

https://nc811.org/811-day/



A word from Louis Panzer

• CGA meetings held in Greensboro last month

• “Butterfly Effect” and the impact of small 

behaviors on the larger process

• NC 811 Management retreat this 

month to keep all departments aligned

• Tell a friend about your UCC!

• Reminder that call back feature can save

time on the phone

• Stay cool… fall is on the way





NC811 Data Insights

Locate requests

Transmissions

County ticket volume

and distribution



LOCATE REQUESTS IN NORTH CAROLINA
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TRANSMISSIONS IN NORTH CAROLINA

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

Transmissions

Last Month-22 Last Month-21 YTD 2022 YTD 2021

July 2022 vs 2021 YTD 2022 vs 2021

2022 2021

2022 2021

+3.3%-0.6% +2.0%



County Ticket Volume 2022 stats compared with 2021

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 133 54 4478 86 1378 6129

2022 177 29 3794 61 1376 5437

+/- Var 33.1% -46.3% -15.3% -29.1% -0.1% -11.3%

Locates per day 247



County Ticket Volume YTD stats compared with previous year

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 702 305 23373 528 8642 33550

2022 1693 331 31278 614 10589 44505

+/- Var 141.2% 8.5% 33.8% 16.3% 22.5% 32.7%

Locates per day 303



County Ticket Distribution

County/Place 07 Jul

CUMBERLAND 5437

BETHANY CROSSROADS 12

CEDAR CREEK 13

EASTOVER 107

FALCON 57

FAYETTEVILLE 4094

FORT BRAGG 168

GODWIN 96

GRAYS CREEK 31

HOPE MILLS 523

LINDEN 89

POPE AIR FORCE BASE 19

SPRING LAKE 41

STEDMAN 76

WADE 108



Top 10 Callers for Cumberland County

Rank Name Totals

1 RG COMMUNICATIONS, INC 536

2 DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, INC 326

3 JP PIPE INSTALLATION, LLC 323

4 HERNANDEZ FIBER, LLC 267

5 CAVO COMMUNICATIONS 226

6 A & L CABLE SERVICES, INC 183

7 PIEDMONT UTILITY GROUP, LLC 170

8 DPW 168

9 UTILITY NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC 140

10 FAYETTEVILLE PWC 125



Damages Reported for JULY 2022

ALAMANCE 11

ALEXANDER 2

ALLEGHANY 1

ANSON 1

ASHE 0

AVERY 1

BEAUFORT 0

BERTIE 0

BLADEN 2

BRUNSWICK 13

BUNCOMBE 9

BURKE 0

CABARRUS 46

CALDWELL 3

CAMDEN 0

CARTERET 2

CASWELL 0

CATAWBA 7

CHATHAM 7

CHEROKEE 0

CHOWAN 0

CLAY 1

CLEVELAND 5

COLUMBUS 5

CRAVEN 18

CUMBERLAND 42

CURRITUCK 0

DARE 3

DAVIDSON 19

DAVIE 2

DUPLIN 6

DURHAM 26

EDGECOMBE 1

FORSYTH 37

FRANKLIN 5

GASTON 13

GATES 0

GRAHAM 0

GRANVILLE 2

GREENE 1

GUILFORD 64

HALIFAX 0

HARNETT 19

HAYWOOD 2

HENDERSON 16

HERTFORD 0

HOKE 7

HYDE 0

IREDELL 18

JACKSON 2

JOHNSTON 24

JONES 5

LEE 6

LENOIR 1

LINCOLN 7

MACON 2

MADISON 0

MARTIN 1

MCDOWELL 2

MECKLENBURG 163

MITCHELL 0

MONTGOMERY 2

MOORE 5

NASH 0

NEW HANOVER 14

NORTHAMPTON 0

ONSLOW 30

ORANGE 11

PAMLICO 0

PASQUOTANK 1

PENDER 5

PERQUIMANS 2

PERSON 3

PITT 37

POLK 3

RANDOLPH 14

RICHMOND 0

ROBESON 3

ROCKINGHAM 5

ROWAN 7

RUTHERFORD 2

SAMPSON 0

SCOTLAND 2

STANLY 6

STOKES 0

SURRY 3

SWAIN 0

TRANSYLVANIA 3

TYRRELL 0

UNION 36

VANCE 4

WAKE 141

WARREN 0

WASHINGTON 1

WATAUGA 1

WAYNE 8

WILKES 2

WILSON 6

YADKIN 0

YANCEY 0



Important Dates

State UCC Meeting

Tuesday, Sept 13, 2022 

Piedmont Natural Gas
1321 South 10th Street, Wilmington
Starts at 10 am 
Visit: https://ncucc.org/

NC Underground Damage 

Prevention Review Board

Thursday, August 4, 2022

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro
Starts at 10 am
Visit: https://udprb.nc.gov

NC Locate Resolution 

Partnership Committee

Wednesday, Sept 21, 2022

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro 
Hybrid Meeting, 11 am – 1 pm
Go to https://ncucc.org/ for the virtual meeting link

https://ncucc.org/
https://udprb.nc.gov/
https://ncucc.org/


CALENDAR

For information on NC811 
& NCUCC events, visit the 
calendar section of 
nc811.org or the nc811 app.



THE NC811 TEAM

Tami Groves
Education Liaison
Southwest Region

Ann Rushing
Education Manager

Howard Corey
Education Liaison
Eastern Region

For contact info visit https://nc811.org/education-resources/



THE NC811 TEAM

Brian Morehouse
Education Liaison
Western Region

Parrish Reddick
Education Liaison
Piedmont Region

Steven Moore
Media Relations Specialist

For contact info visit https://nc811.org/education-resources/



Brian Morehouse

Brian is leaving NC811 August 5th and everyone at NC811 would like to say a big thank you for your many 

years of dedication and service. You will be missed!

It is not going to be easy to find another Brian, but if you would like to apply for the Western Region 

Education Liaison position, please visit our website: https://nc811.org/job-opening/



Join your UCC’s mailing list



THANK YOU!

If this meeting was virtual or hybrid, a video 

is available on ncucc.org. Go to County 

UCC’s. The video will be listed under the 

month and year the meeting took place.

A copy of this presentation is available at

www.ncucc.org


